
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029473-2023 

Contract

TfL 96281 Resourcing for Planned Closures

Transport for London

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-029473
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ddb5  
Published 6 October 2023, 8:44am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport for London

5 ENDEAVOUR SQUARE

LONDON

E201JN

Contact

Alexandra Ebert-Brading

Email

alexandraebertbrading@tfl.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2030542245

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029473-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029473-2023
mailto:alexandraebertbrading@tfl.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.tfl.gov.uk

Buyer's address

www.tfl.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Public Transport

http://www.tfl.gov.uk
http://www.tfl.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

TfL 96281 Resourcing for Planned Closures

Reference number

TfL 96281

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and security

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is a Contract Award Notice.

The work tendered:

From time to time it is necessary for TfL to make planned closures to stations for
necessary engineering works and/or improvements. When such closures take place TfL
require temporary workers to assist customers carrying out their journeys. TfL have now
completed the tendering for this requirement.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a Contract Award Notice.

The work tendered:

From time to time it is necessary for TfL to make planned closures to stations for
necessary engineering works and/or improvements. When such closures take place TfL
require temporary workers to assist customers carrying out their journeys. TfL have now
completed the tendering for this requirement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-018609

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

/Notice/018609-2023


Page 5 to 6

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Transport Investigations Limited

Ramsgate

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

03467582

Internet address

https://transportinvestigations.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £5,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,000,000

https://transportinvestigations.co.uk/


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Transport for London

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T20:24:04+0000
	TCPDF




